MINING DIVISION
SPECIFICATIONS
 Sizes: 2", 3", 4", 6" and 8"
 Body: Grade 316 Stainless Steel with
flange inlet and outlet
 Working pressure: 175 psi (16 bar)
 Fluid Temperature Range: 32° to 122° F
(0.1° to 50° C)

 U.S. Gallons Flow Rate Units/Pulse
 4-20 mA Output Module (requires an externally powered loop)
OCTAVE ORDERING GUIDELINES
The following Programming Options are available by
special order:
 Volume Units: m3 and ft3
 Flow Rate Units: m3/h and L/s
 Flow Display Totalizer: Forward and Reverse Flow
 and Net Flow (forward flow minus reverse flow)
SIZE
2”
3”
4”
6”
8”
=
=
=
=
=
02
03
04
06
08
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
NO
0.1
1.0
10
100
1000
420
NO OUTPUT (METER DISPLAY ONLY)
0.1 GALLONS PER PULSE
1.0 GALLONS PER PULSE
10 GALLONS PER PULSE
100 GALLONS PER PULSE
1000 GALLONS PER PULSE
ANALOG OUTPUT 420mA
OUTPUTREGISTER
GALLONS = GAL
ORDERING INFORMATION ORDERING EXAMPLE:
36OCT04GAL0.1SS
4” Stainless Steel Octave Water Meter,
Volume in Gallons,
Flow Rate in Gallons per Minute,
Pulse Output 0.1 Gallons per Pulse
36OCT SSREGISTER OUTPUTSIZE
OCTAVE WITH
OPTIONAL PULSED
OUTPUT
OCTAVE® FLOW METER FOR COPPER MINES
PERFORMANCE DATA
SIZE
STARTING
FLOW (GPM)
EXTENDED LOW
FLOW @ ± 5% (GPM)
NOMINAL FLOW RANGE
@ ± 1.5% (GPM)
HEADLOSS @ MAX.
FLOW RATE (PSI)
2”
3”
4”
6”
8”
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.75
0.75
0.25
0.50
0.75
2.0
4.0
1 - 250
1 - 400
1 - 650
3 - 1,500
4.5 - 3,000
1.25
2.3
1.14
9.7
2.9
OCTAVE'S UNRESTRICTED
FLOW PATH
PR
ES
SU
RE
 (P
SI
)
FLOW RATE (GPM)
0
0.2
0.4
0.6
1
1.2
0.8
0 50 10
0
15